(1) In accordance with FSP APB 14-1, the Company is required to disclose the conversion price and the number of shares on which the
aggregate consideration to be delivered upon conversion is determined (principal plus excess value). The Company�s senior unsecured
convertible notes require the entire principal amount to be settled in cash, and at its option, any excess value above the principal amount
may be settled in cash or common shares. Based on the June 30, 2009 closing share price of the Company�s common shares and the
conversion price in the table above, there was no excess value; accordingly, no common shares would be issued if these securities were
settled on this date. The number of common shares on which the aggregate consideration to be delivered upon conversion is 7,045,846
common shares.

17

Edgar Filing: ANTHRACITE CAPITAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

The Company�s consolidated statements of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2008, as originally reported and as adjusted for
the adoption of FSP APB 14-1 is as follows:

For the three months
ended June 30,

For the six months
ended June 30,

2008
2008

as adjusted 2008
2008

as adjusted
Expenses:
Interest $ 50,683 $ 51,164 $ 107,536 $ 108,481
Management and incentive fees 4,940 4,940 19,159 19,159
General and administrative expense 1,866 1,866 3,682 3,682

Total Expenses 57,489 57,970 130,377 131,322
Other gains (losses):
Realized loss on securities and swaps held-for-trading, net (4,860) (4,860) (9,835) (9,835)
Unrealized loss on securities held-for-trading 44,453 44,453 (325,327) (325,327)
Unrealized loss on swaps held-for-trading 37,572 37,572 5,048 5,048
Unrealized gain on liabilities (72,061) (68,597) 406,257 407,231
Provision for loan losses �  �  (25,190) (25,190)
Foreign currency loss (2,145) (2,145) (10,186) (10,186)

Total other gain 2,959 6,423 40,767 41,741

Net income 30,327 33,310 87,186 87,215

Dividends on preferred stock (5,083) (5,083) (8,209) (8,209)

Net income available to Common Stockholders $ 25,244 $ 28,227 $ 78,977 $ 79,006

Net income per common share, basic: $ 0.36 $ 0.41 $ 1.19 $ 1.19

Net income per common share, diluted: $ 0.34 $ 0.38 $ 1.09 $ 1.09

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 69,458,370 69,458,370 66,437,973 66,437,973
Diluted 85,846,376 85,846,376 78,340,316 78,340,316

18

Edgar Filing: ANTHRACITE CAPITAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

The Company�s Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition as originally reported and as adjusted for the adoption of FSP APB 14-1, is as
follows:

December 31, 2008
December 31, 2008

as adjusted
Assets:
Other assets $ 72,087 $ 73,766

Liabilities:
Total borrowings 2,106,537 2,153,577

Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock
9.375% Series C Preferred Stock 55,435 55,435
8.25% Series D Preferred Stock 83,259 83,259
Common Stock 78 78
Additional paid-in capital 787,678 797,372
Distributions in excess of earnings (276,558) (331,613)